BEYOND LIGHT, Inc

If the applicant is an organization, please submit a letter of authorization

authorizing you as the organization's agent before the Board

Article of Incorporation

BEYOND LIGHT, Inc is incorporated to conduct it's affairs in the DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA since 2004. Tywania Fletcher is the registered agent... **<u>DCRA</u>** Incorporation number is as follows: **2422852 68.00**

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF BEYOND LIGHT INC.

TO: Department of Consumer and Regulatory Affairs Business Regulation Administration, Corporation Division 825 North Capitol Street. N.E. Washington, DC 20013

We, the undersigned natural person of the age of twenty-one or more acting as incorporators under the provisions of the District of Columbia Non-profit corporation Act, (D.C.Code 2001 edition, Title 29, Chapter 3), adopt the following articles of incorporation of such corporation:

ARTICLE 1 BEYOND LIGHT INC.

The name of the corporation (hereinafter referred to, as the "Corporation" is Beyond light Inc.

ARTICLE II Period of Duration

The duration of the incorporation shall be perpetual

ARTICLE III PURPOSES

The purpose for which the corporation is organized and authorized to engage in are:

- (a) To provide substance abuse treatment/ education, social services, professional training, advocacy and research in the area of behavior health care, mental health care for the enhancement of family life. The corporation shall contract or hire duly licensed individual to provide professional services.
- (b) To acquire all or any part of the good will, rights, property, business and interest so required; to assume in connection therewith any liabilities of such individual, association, partnership, joint venture, corporation or there legal entity;
- (c) To apply for, obtain purchase or otherwise acquire any patents, copyrights, Licenses, trademarks, trade names, rights, processes, formulas, and the likes; to use exercise, develop and grant licenses in respect of and otherwise turn to account the same: